

# Financial Highlights

	Quarter 2 2017	% Change vs Last Year	YTD June 2017	% Change vs Last Year
<b>System Wide Sales</b>	<b>42,540,223</b>	<b>14.7</b>	<b>81,077,569</b>	<b>13.5</b>
<b>Revenues</b>	<b>32,553,269</b>	<b>14.9</b>	<b>61,842,175</b>	<b>13.6</b>
<b>Net Operating Income</b>	<b>1,997,661</b>	<b>11.9</b>	<b>3,826,310</b>	<b>8.6</b>
<b>Net Income</b>	<b>1,900,826</b>	<b>16.5</b>	<b>3,374,764</b>	<b>10.2</b>
<b>Net Income Attributable to Equity Holders of the Parent</b>	<b>1,956,145</b>	<b>18.1</b>	<b>3,489,391</b>	<b>14.2</b>
<b>Earnings Per Share - Basic</b>	<b>1.811</b>	<b>17.2</b>	<b>3.238</b>	<b>13.5</b>
<b>Earnings Per Share - Diluted</b>	<b>1.791</b>	<b>18.2</b>	<b>3.197</b>	<b>14.4</b>

Note: Amounts in Thousand Pesos except for Per Share Data

